4135 SO Z 275 W 1 tax notice to 20230031079 Tax Notice To: 1090 East 700 South, George, UT 84790 OUIT-CLAIM DEED® PEGGY LYNN H. BARKUSS, MICHAEL R. HANSEN, ROBERT Q. HANSEN, and BRIAN R. HANSEN, as Trustees of the Robert L. Hansen and Elaine B. Hansen Joint and Mutual Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1991, Grantor, hereby quitclaim to PEGGY BARFUSS, Trustee of the Robert L. Hansen and Blaine B. Hansen Joann Mutual Trust Agreement dated April 23, (1991, as amended on September 12, 2014, Grantees, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the following described tract of land in Washington County, Utah: Tax ID No. SG-SCM-3-25 All of Lot Twenty-Five (25), SUN COUNTRY MEADOWS TOWNHOMES PHASE 3 according to the Official Plat thereof, on file in the Office of the Recorder of Washington County, State of Utah. WITNESS the hand of Grantor this 2023. Prustees of the Robert . Hansen and Elaine By Hansen Joint and Mutual Trust Agreement dated 4/23/1991

20230031079 10/16/2023 04:25:38 PM Rage 2 of 2 Washington County Quitclaim Deed Page 2 State of Utah Count of Weber On this 13 day of Oct. 2023, personally the Trustees of the Robert L. Hansen and Elaine B. Hansen Joint and Mutual Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1991) one of the signers of the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowleded to me that she executed the same KELLY B. MILES NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of LITAH COMMISSION NO. 726503 COMM. EXP. 09-01-2026 State of Utah) Sounty of Well On this day of 13 october , 2023, personally appeared before me MICHAEL R. HANSEN, one of the Trustees of the 2023, personally 🛞 Robert L. Hansen and Elaine B. Hansen Wint and Mutual Trust Agreement dated April 23 1991 one of the signers of the foregoing instrument, me the same. who duly acknowle MMSSION NO. 730371 🗸 M. EXP. 04/03/2027 Notarv of Utah) ounty of Webel On this day of October, 2023, personally appeared before me ROBERT Q. HANSEN, one of the Trustees of the Robert L. Hansen and Elaine B. Hansen Joint and Mutual Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1991, one of the signers of the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. JUSTIN JACKLIN Paplic NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF UTAR COMMISSION NO. 727011 COMM. EXP. 09/30/2026 ate of Utah) County of Weber On this day of October 2023, personally appeared before me BRIAN R. HANSEN, one of the Trustees of the Robert L. Hansen and Elaine B. Hansen Joint and Mutual Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1991, one of the signers of the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. JUSTIN JACKLIN Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION NO. 727011 barfuss.deed2 COMM. EXP. 09/30/2026